CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE

September 10, 2007

Martin J. Garcia, P.E.
ABQ Engineering

6739 Academy NE Ste 130
Albuquerque, NM 871 09

Re: Mega Corp Phase I, 700 Osuna NE,
Approval of Permanent Certificate of Occupancy (C O )

Englneer S Stamp dated 11/08/05 (E- 16/D011)
Certlficatlon dated 9/7/07

'TBased upon the information provided in your submittal received 9/10/ 07 the above
o referenced certlﬁcatlon 1S approved for release of Permanent Certificate of Occupancy
PO.Box1293 - = byHydrology. " ' o SETE

If you have any questions, you can contact me at 924—3'982.'* ___?:--_- | 3

New Memco 871 b3
Plan Checker - Hydrolo gy
DRI Development and Building Services
Www.cabq.gov S .

C:  CO Clerk - Katrina Sigala
File
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November &, 2005

Martin J. Garcia, P.E.

ABQ Engineering, Inc.

6739 Academy Rd. NE. Suite 130
Albuquerque, NM 87109

Re:  Mega Corp., 700 Osuna Rd. NE.
Grading and Drainage Plan
Engineer’s Stamp dated 11-1-05 (E16-D11)

Dear Mr. Garcia,

Based upon the information provided in your submittal received 11-02-05, the
above referenced plan is approved for Building Permit. Please attach a copy of this

- approved plan to the construction sets prior to sign-off by Hydrology.

If you have any questions, you can contact me at 924-3695.

> » ;///’f |
~RudyF. Rael Associate Engineer |
Planning Department.

Development and Building Services

C: File

Albugnerque - Making History 1706-20006



CITY OF

Albuquerque

October 2, 1996

Martin J. Chavez, Mayor

Mark Goodwin, PE

Mark Goodwin & AssocQ
P.O0. Box 90606

Albuquerque, NM 87199

RE: MEGA-CORP. ADDITION (E16-D11). GRADING AND DRAINAGE PLAN FOR

BUILDING PERMIT APPROVAL. ENGINEER’S STAMP DATED SEPTEMBER 5,
1996 ' |

Dear Mr. Goodwin:

Based on the information provided on your September 6, 1996

submittal, the above referenced project is approved for Building
Permit.

Prior to Certificate of Occupancy approval, an Engineer’s
Certification will be required.

If I can be of further assistance, please feel free to contact me at

768-3622.
Sincerely, . / //;Zﬁff
////ézfﬁﬁf
///F\ Grorc.s
isa Ann Manwill
Engineering Assoc./Hyd.
C: Andrew Garcia
File

Good for You, Albuquerquel
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City of Albuquerque

$57 P.O.BOX 1293 ALBUQUERQUE, NEW MEXICO 87103
3 ALBuquERQUE kXS - . .

i Wl NEW - EXICO B 38

October 16, 1990

Jeff Mortensen, P.E.

Jeff Mortensen & Associates, Inc.
6010-B Midway Park Boulevard, NE
Albuquerque, New Mexico 87109

RE: ENGINEER'S CERTIFICATION FOR MEGA CORPORATION
~ (E-16/D11) CERTIFICATION STATEMENT DATED OGTOBER 8, 1990

Dear Mr. Mortensen: -

Based on the information provided on your Certification Statement received
October 9, 1990, Certification for the referenced drainage plan is acceptable.

If I can be of further assistance, please feel free to call me at 768-2650.

Cordially,

( (B oty

J. Ag
Hydrologist

BIM:FJA/bs]
(WP+1951)

PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT

Walter H. Nickerson, Jr., P.E. . | ENGINEERING GROUP ~ Telephone (505) 768-2500
Assistant Director Public Works |

———— AN EQUAL OPPORTUNITY EMPLOYER ———r——————=




CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE
PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE “June 6, 1990 o

_ . e ENGINEERING GROUP
TO: Desiderio Salas; Street Maintenance Division |
FROM: - Fred J. Aguirre, Hydrologist; Engineering Group/PWD ?

SUBJECT: PRIVATE DRAINAGE FACILITIES WITHIN PUBLIC RIGHTS-OF-WAY/EASEMENT
MEGA CORPORATION E-16/D11

Transmitted herewith, is a copy of the approved drainage plan for the _
referenced project incorporating the S.0. #19 design.

In accordance with the new process, this plan is being submitted to
vyou for permitting and inspection. Please provide this section with a
signed-off copy per the signature block upon construction and acceptance by '

your office.

As you are aware, the signed-off S.0. #19 is required by this office
for Certificate of Occupancy release; hence your expeditious processing of this
plan would be greatly appreciated and would avold any unnecessary delay in the

release of the Certificate of Occupancy.

Thank you for your cooperation, and 1f you should have any questions
and/or comments regarding the process, please feel free to call me at 768-2650.

FJA/bs]

Attachment

\
t
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Jeff Mortensen
Jeff Mortensen & Associates, Inc.

HYDROLOGY DIVISION|

811 Dallas NE
_Albuquerque, NeW'Mexico 87110
" RE: DRAINAGE PLAN FOR MEGA CORPORATION((E 167D11) ENGINEER'S STAMP DATED
' MAY 23, 1990

g‘Dear Mr. Mortensen:

‘Based on the information provided on your May 24, 1990 submittal the above
referenced drainage plan is approved for Building Permit. B

A separate permit is required for construction.within City Right -of-Way. 'A.:

- copy of this approval letter must be on hand when applying for the excavation |
| permit | f

r._."‘w-—m-l-

Also, please be advised that‘Engineer Certification;per the_D P M.-checkliét

ey il S nli—

(ﬁill _be_required_prior_to. Certificate of_Occupancylrelease.

Please attach a copy of this approved plan to the construction sets prior to
sign-off by Hydrology. . o

- IflI_can be of further assistance, please feel free to contact me at 768-2650.

Sincerely;

#/ 60/%60/ /77417%

Fred Aguirre, PE
Hydrology Division

nc:' Mack Sons
“ ¢ces -Darlene Saavedra

| BJM:jc
WP+1951
PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT
| * WalterH. Nickerson, Jr., P.E. ENGINEERING GROUP | Telephone (505) 768-2500

Assistant Director Public Works

AN EQUAL OPPORTUNITY EMPLOYER




